(C) The Specification and the Proposal were supplemented by the
correspondence copies of which are set out in Schedule 5 (the
“Correspondence”).

The parties agree as follows: 

1. SUPPLY OF SERVICES AND PRICE

In consideration of payment by the Authority to the Contractor of the
sum of £243,311.11  (two hundred and forty-three thousand, three
hundred and eleven pounds, and eleven pence) exclusive of Value
Added Tax (the “Contract Price”) and in accordance with (a)
Schedule 1 – the Specification; (b) Schedule 2 – the Proposal; (c)
Schedule 3 – The Project Plan and Finance Table: (d) Schedule 4  -
the Standard Terms;